LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AGENDA
TUESDAY DECEMBER 08, 2020- 6:00PM

TELECONFERENCE VIA: Zoom.com — MEETING ID: 869 3504 9613

PHONE IN +1(669) 900-6833  PHONE IN PASSWORD: 930026

PLEASE NOTE: UNDER EXECUTIVE ORDER N-29-20 ALL BOARD MEETINGS WILL TAKE PLACE AND BE ACCESSIBLE
TELEPHONICALLY OR OTHERWISE ELECTRONICALLY TO ALL MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC. PUBLIC COMMENTS MAY BE
SUBMITTED VIA EMAIL TO LEBECWATER@ATT.NET OR LIVE VIA TELECONFERENCE ON ZOOM.

1. CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER/ROLL CALL/MOMENT OF SILENCE/FLAG SALUTE
2. AGENDA:
a. APPROVE AND OR ADJUST AGENDA — DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
b. MOTION TO APPROVE DECEMBER 2020 AGENDA
3. MINUTES:
a. REVIEW THE MINUTES FROM NOVEMBER 10, 2020 REGULAR MEETING
b. MOTION TO APPROVE MINUTES FROM NOVEMBER 10, 2020 REGULAR MEETING
4. FINANCIAL REPORT
a. FINANCIAL REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 2020
b. APPROVE PAYMENT OF BILLS FOR NOVEMBER 2020
5. WATER OPERATORS REPORT:
a.  WATER OPERATORS REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 2020
6. PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS:

PLEASE LIMIT ANY PRESENTATIONS OR ANNOUNCEMENTS TO THREE (3) MINUTES PER PERSON. THIS PORTION OF THE MEETING IS RESERVED FOR PERSONS TO ADDRESS THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON ANY
MATTER NOT ON THE AGENDA, BUT UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE BOARD. BOARD MEMBERS MAY RESPOND BRIEFLY TO STATEMENTS MADE OR QUESTIONS POSED. THEY MAY ASK A QUESTION FOR
CLARIFICATION MAKE A REFERRAL TO STAFF FOR FACTUAL INFORMATION OR REQUEST STAFF TO REPORT BACK TO THE BOARD AT A LATER MEETING. ALSO, THE BOARD MAY TAKE ACTION TO DIRECT STAFF
TO PLACE A MATTER OF BUSINESS ON A FUTURE AGENDA.

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:
a. DWSRF GRANT/FMHS UPDATE — DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
b.  KRISTA INTERCONNECTION/ANNEXATION- DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
c.  POSSIBLE GENERATOR PURCHASE — DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
8. NEW BUSINESS:
a. WATER RATE STUDY - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
b. SIGNATURE STAMP APPROVAL — DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
9. CASTAC GSA:
a. UPDATE
b. ANNOUNCE ACTIONS TAKEN —Gov't code 54957.7
10. BOARD/STAFF PROPOSED AGENDA ITEMS
11. ANNOUNCE DATE/TIME OF THE NEXT MEETING
12. ADJOURNMENT

Written materials related to an item on this da to be de in open ion that are public documents and that are distributed to board bers after the p g of the da, will be
made ilable for public ir tion when they are so distributed at the offices of the District located at 323 Frazier Mountain Park Road, Lebec, California during normal business hours.
Documents that are public documents provided by others during a meeting will be available at the same location during business hours after the meeting.

Members of the public may directly address the Board of Directors on any ifem of interest within the Board’s subject matterj 1, before or during the Board'’s consideration of the item. The
President may limit the time allowed for comment.

Any person with a qualifying disability under the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 may request that the District (1) make d: in appr it and (2) pr

a disability-related modification accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, to participate in any public meeting of the Board of Directors. A request for modification or accommodation
shall be made in person, or by teleph facsimile or wril spond to the Office Manager at the District’s office at least seven days before the public meeting for which the modification
or dation is d. The Dit will at fo d: who make request less than seven days before the public meeting.

DECLARATION OF POSTING: / declare under penalty of perjury, that ] am employed by the Lebec County Water District and | posted the foregoing Agenda at the Lebec County Water District Office
(Outside Bulletin Board), Lebec Post Office (Bulletin Board) and the Lebec County Water District Website (http//www.lebecwater.com) on or before 12-06-2020 by 6PM

A)M

JESSICA CARROLL — GENERAL MANAGER —




Statement of Accounts

C ! B\ CALIFORNIA ! BANK Page 1of 4

TRUST PREST This Statement: November 30, 2020
Last Statement: October 30, 2020
P.O. Box 489, Lawndale, CA 90260-0489
Account 3470109441
DIRECT INQUIRIES TO:
Customer Service 1 (800) 400-6080
0051294 4336-06-0000-CBT-PG0030-00000
LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
GRANT ACCOUNT
PO BOX 910

LEBEC CA 93243-0910

Frazier Park

3150 San Carlos Trail
Frazier Park, CA 93225-0000
(661) 245-3792

Effective January 1, 2021, we are revising our policy in the "Restrictions on Number of Transfers" subsection in
Section 7 in our Deposit Account Agreement. We will no longer be converting Savings and Money Market
accounts to non-interest bearing account types due to excessive transfers or withdrawals; however, excessive
transaction fees may still be charged, if applicable. Please refer to the applicable fee schedule for more
information.

The Bank is adding account closure provisions to the Deposit Account Agreement. If you close your account, you
are responsible to notify the Bank of pending transactions that have not cleared and to cancel any electronic/ACH
transactions. Debit or credit transactions received after account closure may be processed at the Banks
discretion, which may involve reopening the account and triggering service fees, including charges for insufficient
funds, overdraft services, and the return of unpaid items. (It may take up to 10 business days before existing
relationship rates and/or benefits are applied to reopened accounts, if applicable.) Interest on closed accounts is
forfeited if an account is closed before interest is scheduled to be posted. Fees and forfeited interest will not be
reversed if your closed account is later reopened by request or post-closure transaction.

SUMMARY OF ACCOUNT BALANCE

Checking/Savings Outstanding
Account Type Account Number Ending Balance Balances Owed
Public Funds Checking 3470109441 $25.25
PUBLIC FUNDS CHECKING 3470109441 157 0
Previous Balance Deposits/Credits Charges/Debits Checks Processed Ending Balance
2525 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.25

0 DEPOSITS/CREDITS
There were no transactions this period.

0 CHARGES/DEBITS
There were no transactions this period.

0 CHECKS PROCESSED
There were no transactions this period.
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November 30, 2020
%]i CALIFORNIAéBANK LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
TRUST TRUST 3470109441

P.O. Box 489, Lawndale, CA 90260-0489

AGGREGATE OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEES

Total for This Period Total Year-to-Date
Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
Total Returned ltem Fees $0.00 $0.00

To learn more about our other products and services that may lower the cost of managing account
overdrafts or to discuss removing overdraft coverage from your account, please contact Customer
Service or visit your local branch.

DAILY BALANCES
Date.......ccceevuveurennenn. Balance
11/30 25.25

O T

A division of Zions Bancorooration. N.A. Member FDIC &vsen ANS1704.00N0NN7.N117790



Statement of Accounts
C.B CALIFORNI%BANK Page 1of 9
TRUST TRUST This Statement: November 30, 2020

Last Statement: October 30, 2020
P.O. Box 489, Lawndale, CA 90260-0489

Account 3478002262

DIRECT INQUIRIES TO:
Customer Service 1 (800) 400-6080

0051351 4336-06-0000-CBT-PG0030-00050
LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
PO BOX 910

LEBEC CA 93243-0910

Frazier Park

3150 San Carlos Tralil

Frazier Park, CA 93225-0000
(661) 245-3792

Effective January 1, 2021, we are revising our policy in the "Restrictions on Number of Transfers" subsection in
Section 7 in our Deposit Account Agreement. We will no longer be converting Savings and Money Market
accounts to non-interest bearing account types due to excessive transfers or withdrawals; however, excessive
transaction fees may still be charged, if applicable. Please refer to the applicable fee schedule for more
information.

The Bank is adding account closure provisions to the Deposit Account Agreement. If you close your account, you
are responsible to notify the Bank of pending transactions that have not cleared and to cancel any electronic/ACH
transactions. Debit or credit transactions received after account closure may be processed at the Banks
discretion, which may involve reopening the account and triggering service fees, including charges for insufficient
funds, overdraft services, and the return of unpaid items. (It may take up to 10 business days before existing
relationship rates and/or benefits are applied to reopened accounts, if applicable.) Interest on closed accounts is
forfeited if an account is closed before interest is scheduled to be posted. Fees and forfeited interest will not be
reversed if your closed account is later reopened by request or post-closure transaction.

SUMMARY OF ACCOUNT BALANCE

Checking/Savings Outstanding
Account Type Account Number Ending Balance Balances Owed
Public Funds Checking 3478002262 $114,656.20
PUBLIC FUNDS CHECKING 3478002262 157 50
Previous Balance Deposits/Credits Charges/Debits Checks Processed Ending Balance
117,143.86 45,146.83 5,699.42 42,035.07 114,656.20
31 DEPOSITS/CREDITS
Date Amount Description
11/02 420.19 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT *******696492REF # 020307001569460 1111168460
11/02 2,346.39 DEPOSIT 5353036578
11/05 1,344.24 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT *******696492REF # 020310005299563 1109733839
11/09 119.31 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT *******696492REF # 020314007461506 1109755202
11/09 323.92 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT *******696492REF # 020314007336747 1109725774
1110 2,589.14 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT ******696492REF # 020315008532400 1110440643
1112 388.99 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT ******696492REF # 020317009222383 1110623975
1112 1,041.60 RDC DEPOSIT - SCANNER 5353046813
1112 6,004.68 RDC DEPOSIT - SCANNER 5353047004
1112 483.99 DEPOSIT 5353063324
1113 80.02 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT *******696492REF # 020318001106650 1110541281
11/16 45.99 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT *******696492REF # 020321002115046 1110626998
1116 89.22 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT *******696492REF # 020321002149429 1110658673
11/18 36.01 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT *******696492REF # 020323003992963 1110232741
11/18 3,821.19 RDC DEPOSIT - SCANNER 5353006111

=
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November 30, 2020
9@ CALIFORNI%BANK LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
TRUST TRUST 3478002262

P.O. Box 489, Lawndale, CA 90260-0489

Continued ...

Date Amount Description

11/18 7,558.25 RDC DEPOSIT - SCANNER 5353006154

11/18 201.15 DEPOSIT 5353013942

1119 67.33 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT ******696492REF # 020324004887144 1109623826
11/19 3,313.10 RDC DEPOSIT - SCANNER 5353008355

11/20 137.65 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT ******696492REF # 020325005903521 1110133314
11/23 279.01 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT *******696492REF # 020328006841971 1110251406
11/23 338.46 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT *******696492REF # 020328006762168 1110222649
11/23 5,984.96 RDC DEPOSIT - SCANNER 5353046000

11/23 218.42 DEPOSIT 5353044316

11/24 98.74 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT ******696492REF # 020329007964751 1109029255
11/25 124.03 AMERICAN EXPRESS SETTLE 2041967514 REF # 020330008915334 1110729948
11/25 160.00 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT *******696492REF # 020330008876007 1110732477
11/27 60.00 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT *******696492REF # 020332009899005 1109223641
11/27 513.17 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT *******696492REF # 020332010236280 1109247973
11/30 120.00 5/3 BANKCARD SYS CREDIT *******696492REF # 020335001385323 1110350513
11/30 6,837.68 RDC DEPOSIT - SCANNER 5353031259

6 CHARGES/DEBITS

Date Amount Description

11/04 356.23 EMPLOYMENT DEVEL EDD EF 1643589664 REF # 020309004130560 1109431772
11/04 2,111.18 IRS USATAXPYMT 225070920783265REF # 020308003258127 1109404926

11/10 456.00 Intuit Payroll 5850204 REF # 020314007849425 1110421050

11/18 316.59 EMPLOYMENT DEVEL EDD EF 723732512 REF # 020323003941523 1110234771
11718 2,334.42 IRS USATAXPYMT 225072320508685REF # 020322003299011 1110212125

11/23 25.00 ANALYSIS SERVICE FEE

39 CHECKS PROCESSED

Number.............. Date:;uisissisvisivns Amount Numober.............. Date.......cccoevveeeerinans Amount Number............. Date.....cceeecveeriiininns Amount
0 11/05 2,346.39 9849 1113 1,883.79 9862 1117 133.78
9802* 1113 200.00 9850 11/09 92.11 9863 1112 500.00
9803 11/18 7,734.00 9851 11/09 2,120.11 9864 11116 217.87
9833* 1113 100.00 9852 11/16 1,000.00 9865 1116 752.08
9840* 1110 304.31 9853 11/09 96.53 9866 11/16 822.15
9841 11/16 110.37 9854 11/02 2,101.95 9867 1116 822.15
9842 11/09 63.97 9855 11/02 2,346.39 9868 11116 1,716.89
9843 11/09 167.52 9856 11/02 1,856.13 9869 1116 2,346.40
9844 11110 103.80 9857 11/18 218.27 9870 1116 1,823.07
9845 1112 107.50 9858 11/17 1,075.51 9871 11/18 100.00
9846 11/09 2,000.00 9859 1117 113.52 9874* 11/23 100.00
9847 11/09 2,381.16 9860 11/23 355.55 9875 11/16 100.00
9848 11/09 93.00 9861 1119 1,282.41 9894* 11/30 2,346.39

* Not in check sequence

AGGREGATE OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEES

Total for This Period Total Year-to-Date
Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
Total Returned ltem Fees $0.00 $0.00

To learn more about our other products and services that may lower the cost of managing account
overdrafts or to discuss removing overdraft coverage from your account, please contact Customer
Service or visit your local branch.

DAILY BALANCES

5 -] (- Balance Date........cccoovvevennnnn. Balance Date.......ccooeeeveerrnne. Balance
11/02 113,605.97 1113 110,498.26 11/23 109,088.97
11/04 111,138.56 1116 100,922.49 11/24 109,187.71
11/05 110,136.41 1117 99,599.68 11/25 109,471.74
11/09 103,565.24 11/18 100,513.00 11/27 110,044.91
1110 105,290.27 1119 102,611.02 11/30 114,656.20
1112 112,602.03 11/20 102,748.67

A division of Zions Bancorporation. N.A. Member FDIC &es ANS1251.0000NN7.N11724Q



California Bank & Trust

ACCOUNT # 3478002262

Ihis Statement:

Page 5of 9
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Ihis Statement:

California Bank & Trust ACCOUNT # 3478002262 November 30, 2020

Page 6 of 9
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I his Statement:

California Bank & Trust ACCOUNT # 3478002262 gz;zrr;bifr 390 2020
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Inis Statement;
November 30, 2020

California Bank & Trust ACCOUNT # 3478002262 Pege 8af §

910 LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
LEBEC, GASM3 * " Lened enpn
(681) 248-6372 11/2!2020 (061) 248-6872
| CRTE Jessica Camoll | $ 23620 GO er_, Witlom Adome .
Two Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Six and 39/100 DOLLARS ; One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Six and 13/100 .

A3AGNTT TRAVO U
M

; — T i

1 201 Castaic View Road T# I

: Lebec, CA 93243

Jam M EEnRan

OO . . R § T S

Pay Period: 10/19/2020 - 11/01/2020
*0D9B5S* 1220033960 3L78002 26 2«

Comirt ot tmsn Ctaen D 0t a0 81cs gy

Pay Period: 10/1972020 - 11/01/2020
»00q85E* 1220033960 3IL7B0D22G2

-

Ref# 53036579 $2346.39 Ch# 9855 Ref# 53123479 $1856.13 Ch# 9856

FEATURES LISTED ON BACK ADCATE KO TANERNG OF COFYWG

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT vkl sasy 4 LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Ryt gl 9858
PODBOX 310 Frazer Pork, CA 92225 PO BOX 310 Frarer Park. CA 20278 }
LEBEC, CA ; 16309120 ‘ . LEBEC, CA %3243 16-239129
1661) 2406972 . * 11/5/2020 - (691) 248-6872 _ 1152020 jt
SR —— - 1 . . . £ 3 i
PAYTOTHE " AlAT Offics | $.~21827 ” [ Zaciome  Bankeard Center 1 $ 0755 ! i
Two Hundred Eighteen and 27/100 soians 0 & One Thousand Seventy-Five and 51/100° Ql
_AIST Office * N MRS Y o 2 1|4 Bankcard Center SRR : i
7 POBOX5025 ¢ - 7T S il PO Box 30833 ‘&,
i c-ulsueam Ne0197.5025 . ) A Rt i B Sall Lake City, UL 84130-0233 5
; : - ; 3 4;,..,4&. :
! sisd p  BHL .= ) ‘: = i VENO cein C';L/k sl -
"UUqESTf. 12522003396 3L 78002 EEE-': . RS- !‘i *Q09858 121220033968 3L,7800226 v }
Ref# 53050543 $218.27 Ch# 9857 Ref# 53001876 $1075 .51 Ch# 9858
e : 2 - N L . Al -:"‘
LESEC coum-v WATER ommcf ) 3 \P i tan Comaan | $X0
R 3 v » . 2 = v PO BOX 910 5 Feader Pack. CA #0225
. »_LEBEC.CA!J‘.‘ , B W 3 -t LEBEC CA ,‘ 19391220
3 PAYTOTHS  KCTTC | 8y m113s2 H | $ 38588

One Hundred Thiteen and 52/100 : d
: SRR 2R ZaAVOR / B / oy~ || Adajes: EHAVD
- et A1 E\Y M@

DO33CH ALTBOOSARCA ™ o 127 . 7 7 |8 *OO9BEO* 114220033965 317800226 2

Ch# 9859

$355 55 Ch# 9860

$113. 52 Ref# 53088127

9861 @ F

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
PO BOX 910

LEBEC, CA 93243
(e81) 248-c872

R RaF - PAYIOTHE  Verizon Wireless

One Hundred Thirty-Three and 78/100°

Oumﬂwsdeonundrad Eighty-Two and 41/100”
3 SPRETVTER W'H’I FRaves

DOLLARS. f]

Aanxar Znavoll

¢ i o T e PO B0x 660108
ROSEMEAD, GA 91722-0001 Dallas, TX 752660108
- MEMO coll

*00S86 2" % 122003396 3L7B00226 2"

wOOSBE b 1232200339618 347800226 2 / k2§

Ref# 53037625 $1282.41 Ch# 9861 Ref# 53063232 $133.78 ch¥ 9862
i
LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT F( LEDEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT e | !
l!sgc.w(;'ugu 152%29211 e Ej
(661) 2456872 (c61) 248.C872 . _11_15;2_.10 . i
PNTOTE  Lowis & Associates | 2acia e sisie Compensation insurancs Fund B ] s 21787 ’
Five Hundred and 001100 1 Twotuncea 20d 871100 ouans

: Stole Compensation Insurance Fund = -

b £.0. BOX 7441

5 . SanFranasco, CA 94120-7441 ks

1 wmo N _ge:_-éfzﬁf{(_{—_'

2 i

€120 we insurance
w0086 4"

i

- i

> AR R e e e e ﬁ
i

¥

i s0 E C _g,u_ 4 -
#009863" 1220033961 3L780022G 2w
L P e . Bt o

Ref# 53089448 $500.00 Ch# 9863 Ref# 53083113 $217.87 Ch# 9864

1t st Chacti ot St ot B Enistran e

11220033964 34738002262

e

NNS1S1.NNNNNNA-NTR7[1



Ihis Statement:
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10:27 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

12/03/20 Reconciliation Summary
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 11/30/2020

Nov 30, 20
Beginning Balance 25.25
Cleared Balance 25.25
Register Balance as of 11/30/2020 25.25
Ending Balance 25.25
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10:26 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

12/03/20 Reconciliation Summary
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 11/30/2020

Nov 30, 20
Beginning Balance 117,143.86
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 45 ite... -47,634.49
Deposits and Credits - 31 items 45,146.83
Total Cleared Transactions -2,487.66
Cleared Balance 114,656.20
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 33 ite... -28,616.62
Total Uncleared Transactions -28,616.62
Register Balance as of 11/30/2020 86,039.58
Ending Balance 86,039.58
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10:27 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

12/03/20 Reconciliation Detail
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 11/30/2020

Type Date Num Name ﬂ Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 25.25
Cleared Balance 25.25
Register Balance as of 11/30/2020 25.25
Ending Balance 25.25
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10:26 AM
12/03/20

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 11/30/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 117,143.86
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 45 items
Bill Pmt -Check  09/23/2020 9803 Santana's Pumping X -7,734.00 -7,734.00
Bill Pmt -Check  09/23/2020 9802 Puckett, Rick X -200.00 -7,934.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2020 9833 Puckett, Rick X -100.00 -8,034.00
Liability Check 10/19/2020 9840 Wells Fargo IRA X -304.31 -8,338.31
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2020 9847 Covered Ca X -2,381.16 -10,719.47
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2020 9851 Sunbelt Rentals, I... X -2,120.11 -12,839.58
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2020 9846 Brown Armstrong... X -2,000.00 -14,839.58
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2020 9849 P & J Electric Inc X -1,883.79 -16,723.37
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2020 9852 Wainright Emilie X -1,000.00 -17,723.37
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2020 9843 Anthem Blue Cross X -167.52 -17,890.89
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2020 9841 3D Imaging Syste... X -110.37 -18,001.26
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2020 9845 BC Laboratories X -107.50 -18,108.76
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2020 9844 AT&T Uverse X -103.80 -18,212.56
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2020 9853 Wells Fargo Bank X -96.53 -18,309.09
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2020 9848 Independent Fire ... X -93.00 -18,402.09
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2020 9850 R&B Company X -92.11 -18,494.20
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2020 9842 Ability Answering ... X -63.97 -18,558.17
Check 11/02/2020 LCWD Error X -2,346.39 -20,904.56
Paycheck 11/02/2020 9855 Jessica Carroll X -2,346.39 -23,250.95
Liability Check 11/02/2020 E-pay EFTPS X -2,111.18 -25,362.13
Paycheck 11/02/2020 9854 Daniel F Garcia X -2,101.95 -27,464.08
Paycheck 11/02/2020 9856 William Adame X -1,856.13 -29,320.21
Liability Check 11/02/2020 E-pay EDD X -356.23 -29,676.44
Bill Pmt -Check 11/05/2020 9861 SCE 2-03-200-81... X -1,282.41 -30,958.85
Bill Pmt -Check 11/05/2020 9858 Ca Bank-Visa X -1,075.51 -32,034.36
Bill Pmt -Check 11/05/2020 9863 Lewis & Associates X -500.00 -32,534.36
Bill Pmt -Check 11/05/2020 9860 Pilot Travel Cent... X -355.55 -32,889.91
Bill Pmt -Check 11/05/2020 9857 At&T Office X -218.27 -33,108.18
Bill Pmt -Check 11/05/2020 9864 State Compensat... X -217.87 -33,326.05
Bill Pmt -Check 11/05/2020 9862 Verizon Wireless X -133.78 -33,459.83
Bill Pmt -Check 11/05/2020 9859 KCTTC X -113.52 -33,573.35
Paycheck 11/16/2020 9869 Jessica Carroll X -2,346.40 -35,919.75
Liability Check 11/16/2020 E-pay EFTPS X -2,334.42 -38,254.17
Paycheck 11/16/2020 9870 William Adame X -1,823.07 -40,077.24
Paycheck 11/16/2020 9868 Daniel F Garcia X -1,716.89 -41,794.13
Paycheck 11/16/2020 9866 Jessica Carroll X -822.15 -42,616.28
Paycheck 11/16/2020 9867 William Adame X -822.15 -43,438.43
Paycheck 11/16/2020 9865 Daniel F Garcia X -752.08 -44,190.51
Liability Check 11/16/2020 E-pay EDD X -316.59 -44,507.10
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2020 9871 Benjamin, Ronald X -100.00 -44,607.10
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2020 9875 Watson, Wendy X -100.00 -44,707.10
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2020 9874 Puckett, Rick X -100.00 -44,807.10
Paycheck 11/30/2020 9894 Jessica Carroll X -2,346.39 -47,153.49
Check 11/30/2020 QuickBooks Payr... X -456.00 -47,609.49
Check 11/30/2020 X -25.00 -47,634.49

Total Checks and Payments -47,634.49 -47,634.49

Deposits and Credits - 31 items
Deposit 11/02/2020 X 2,346.39 2,346.39
Deposit 11/12/2020 X 119.31 2,465.70
Deposit 11/12/2020 X 323.92 2,789.62
Deposit 11/12/2020 X 420.19 3,209.81
Deposit 11/12/2020 X 483.99 3,693.80
Deposit 11/12/2020 X 1,041.60 4,735.40
Deposit 11/12/2020 X 1,344.24 6,079.64
Deposit 11/12/2020 X 2,589.14 8,668.78
Deposit 11/12/2020 X 6,004.68 14,673.46
Deposit 11/18/2020 X 36.01 14,709.47
Deposit 11/18/2020 X 45.99 14,755.46
Deposit 11/18/2020 X 67.33 14,822.79
Deposit 11/18/2020 X 80.02 14,902.81
Deposit 11/18/2020 X 89.22 14,992.03
Deposit 11/18/2020 X 201.15 15,193.18
Deposit 11/18/2020 X 388.99 15,582.17
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10:26 AM
12/03/20

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail

1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 11/30/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Deposit 11/18/2020 X 3,821.19 19,403.36
Deposit 11/18/2020 X 7,5658.25 26,961.61
Deposit 11/19/2020 X 3,313.10 30,274.71
Deposit 11/23/2020 X 98.74 30,373.45
Deposit 11/23/2020 X 137.65 30,511.10
Deposit 11/23/2020 X 218.42 30,729.52
Deposit 11/23/2020 X 279.01 31,008.53
Deposit 11/23/2020 X 338.46 31,346.99
Deposit 11/23/2020 X 5,984.96 37,331.95
Deposit 11/30/2020 X 60.00 37,391.95
Deposit 11/30/2020 X 120.00 37,511.95
Deposit 11/30/2020 X 124.03 37,635.98
Deposit 11/30/2020 X 160.00 37,795.98
Deposit 11/30/2020 X 513.17 38,309.15
Deposit 11/30/2020 X 6,837.68 45,146.83

Total Deposits and Credits 45,146.83 45,146.83

Total Cleared Transactions -2,487.66 -2,487.66
Cleared Balance -2,487.66 114,656.20
Uncleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 33 items
Bill Pmt -Check 08/09/2019 9222 Nic Wenderoth -100.00 -100.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/16/2019 9428 Sunbelt Rentals -759.80 -859.80
Bill Pmt -Check 08/24/2020 9758 Nic Wenderoth -100.00 -959.80
Bill Pmt -Check 09/23/2020 9797 Nic Wenderoth -100.00 -1,059.80
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2020 9830 PGE5159 -2,370.81 -3,430.61
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2020 9832 PGE8279 -1,152.13 -4,582.74
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2020 9828 Nic Wenderoth -100.00 -4,682.74
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2020 9829 PGE4923 -48.75 -4,731.49
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2020 9831 PGE5230 -26.29 -4,757.78
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2020 9873 Nic Wenderoth -100.00 -4,857.78
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2020 9872 Guadarrama,Chris -100.00 -4,957.78
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2020 9879 Brown Armstrong... -8,500.00 -13,457.78
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2020 9882 PGE5159 -2,271.06 -15,728.84
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2020 9880 Covered Ca -2,185.85 -17,914.69
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2020 9891 Wainright Emilie -1,000.00 -18,914.69
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2020 9884 PGE8279 -788.39 -19,703.08
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2020 9887 RVS Software -627.00 -20,330.08
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2020 9889 State Compensat... -530.50 -20,860.58
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2020 9890 State Water Res... -500.00 -21,360.58
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2020 9877 Anthem Blue Cross -167.52 -21,528.10
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2020 9892 Wells Fargo Bank -131.53 -21,659.63
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2020 9878 AT&T Uverse -103.80 -21,763.43
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2020 9876 Ability Answering ... -71.32 -21,834.75
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2020 9886 Price Disposal -64.66 -21,899.41
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2020 9885 Pitney Bowes/Re... -60.42 -21,959.83
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2020 9881 PGE4923 -49.77 -22,009.60
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2020 9888 SCE 2-36-538-21... -48.38 -22,057.98
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2020 9883 PGE5230 -24.65 -22,082.63
Liability Check 11/30/2020 E-pay EFTPS -1,992.32 -24,074.95
Paycheck 11/30/2020 9893 Daniel F Garcia -1,941.94 -26,016.89
Paycheck 11/30/2020 9895 William Adame -1,804.34 -27,821.23
Liability Check 11/30/2020 9896 Wells Fargo IRA -473.18 -28,294.41
Liability Check 11/30/2020 E-pay EDD -322.21 -28,616.62

Total Checks and Payments -28,616.62 -28,616.62

Total Uncleared Transactions -28,616.62 -28,616.62
Register Balance as of 11/30/2020 -31,104.28 86,039.58
Ending Balance -31,104.28 86,039.58
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12:00 PM

12/03/20
Accrual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Profit & Loss YTD Comparison

November 2020

Nov 20 Jul - Nov 20
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 - Operating Revenue
4010 - Commercial 14,524.65 82,917.07
4040 - Residential 13,162.46 87,999.87
4100 - Kern Co Tax Income 3,821.19 6,240.51
4120 - Surplus Water 551.15 7,056.02
4130 - Will Serve 110.20 562.02
4140 - Late Charges & Customer Charg... 1,054.20 3,801.41
Total 4000 - Operating Revenue 33,223.85 188,576.90
Total Income 33,223.85 188,576.90
Expense
6010 - Advertising 0.00 79.20
6020 - Auto Expense
6022 - Gas 231.26 1,873.66
6028 - Repairs
6028.1 - Chevy 0.00 1,305.05
6028.2 - DODGE 0.00 295.86
Total 6028 - Repairs 0.00 1,600.91
6030 - Service
6030.1 - Dodge Service 0.00 188.75
6030.2 - Chevy Service 0.00 166.86
Total 6030 - Service 0.00 355.61
Total 6020 - Auto Expense 231.26 3,830.18
6040 - Bank Service Charge 25.00 127.99
6050 - Compensation of Board 500.00 1,800.00
6051 - GSA Compensation of Board 0.00 200.00
6060 - Contracted Maintenance Services 4,150.00 20,402.32
6065 - Depreciation 4,032.50 20,162.50
6070 - Dues & Subscriptions 1,852.00 2,152.00
6081 - Emergency Communications 0.00 119.75
6090 - Equipment Rental 2,312.06 11,146.28
6095 - Fees and Permits 2,360.40 2,360.40
6110 - Insurance
6112 - Insurance - AFLAC 87.54 0.00
6113 - Medical Insurance 2,353.37 14,970.08
6115 - Business Insurance 788.67 3,154.68
6120 - Workers Compensation Insurance -293.23 2,021.45
Total 6110 - Insurance 2,936.35 20,146.21
6130 - Maintenance
6135 - Maintenance Services-System 222.00 3,417.39
6140 - Maintenance Supplies 236.23 1,639.36
Total 6130 - Maintenance 458.23 5,056.75
6155 - Office Expense
6160 - Computer 0.00 249.89
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

12:00 PM
12/03/20 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis November 2020
Nov 20 Jul - Nov 20
6170 - Answering Service 71.32 336.02
6175 - Office Repair 310.37 751.85
6182 - Supplies-GSA 0.00 214.16
6185 - Supplies 0.00 1,732.62
Total 6155 - Office Expense 381.69 3,284.54
6215 - Payroll - Gross Wages 26,832.17 81,404.66
6233 - Employee Drug Testing Fees 0.00 125.00
6235 - Payroll Service Fees 0.00 24.00
6245 - Postage 0.00 671.65
6250 - Professional Fees
6255 - Accounting / Bookkeeping 500.00 2,400.00
6260 - Audit 8,500.00 10,500.00
Total 6250 - Professional Fees 9,000.00 12,900.00
6290 - Rent 1,000.00 5,000.00
6310 - Software System 1,083.00 1,096.93
6315 - Taxes
6320 - Payroll Taxes 2,016.46 6,580.41
6325 - Property Tax 0.00 113.52
Total 6315 - Taxes 2,016.46 6,693.93
6340 - Telephone 237.58 2,079.09
6342 - Tools 0.00 1,023.89
6355 - Utilities - Office
6360 - Electric 48.38 334.58
6365 - Gas 0.00 1.12
6370 - Trash 64.66 277.14
Total 6355 - Utilities - Office 113.04 612.84
6375 - Utilities - Pumps
6380 - Electric 4,002.48 23,642.67
Total 6375 - Utilities - Pumps 4,002.48 23,642.67
6390 - Water Test 425.00 1,425.00
Total Expense 63,949.22 227,567.78
Net Ordinary Income -30,725.37 -38,990.88
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
9000 - Interest Income 0.00 15.73
9015 - Grant Income 0.00 -5,118.48
Total Other Income 0.00 -5,102.75
Net Other Income 0.00 -5,102.75
Net Income -30,725.37 -44,093.63
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12:01 PM

12/03/20
Accrual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of November 30, 2020

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

Nov 30, 20

1011 - Customer Change Petty Ca
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checki...
1040 - Grant Checking Account

1080 - Savings

1081 - Emergency Fund Reserve
1080 - Savings - Other

300.00
86,039.58
25.25

120,000.00
505,409.00

Total 1080 - Savings

625,409.00

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
1200 - Accounts Receivable

711,773.83

27,852.11

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets

1260 - Bad Debt Loss A/R
1350 - Prepaid Dues
1360 - Prepaid Insurance

Total Other Current Assets

27,852.11

-231.55
600.00
6,234.32

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
1400 - Fixed Assets

1410 -
1425 -
1430 -
1435 -
1440 -
1445 -
1450 -
1455 -
1460 -
1465 -
1470 -
1475 -
1480 -
1485 -
1495 -
1500 -
1530 -
1590 -
1600 -
» Chimney Cyn Pump Motor
1602 -
1610 -
1615 -
1620 -
1630 -

1601

1631

Land

C-Train Storage Unit
Office Equipment
JW/Lebec Rd Mainline
RVS Software

State Well Pump & Motor
2011 Dodge Truck
Chimney Canyon Valve
2012 Chevy Truck

2020 Chevy Truck

Soft Start Well
Chimney Canyon Pump
Used Welder

Lebec Well Chlorinator
Generator

Other Equipment
Inventory

Lebec Well Motor Pump
Pumps & Wells

Pump Equipment
Tanks
Tank Ladders

Transmission & Distribution

Tools

* Portable Pump

6,602.77

746,228.71

15,521.00
4,440.15
4,352.00

40,400.00
2,800.00
20,221.16
36,179.75
2,851.82
17,544.00
34,000.00
7,975.00
1,081.08
2,600.00
1,665.36
8,225.00
8,250.00
33,125.59
10,109.35
154,313.40
10,982.70
36,932.00

306,208.72
6,972.00

636,423.00
2,220.94
1,864.00
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12:01 PM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

12/03/20 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of November 30, 2020
Nov 30, 20
1635 - Transfer Switches 29,548.80
1640 - XiO System 12,104.66
1643 - Lebec/North Drive Valves 11,265.27
1645 - Clay Valves 22,106.97
1690 - Accumulated Depreciation -1,002,952.83
Total 1400 - Fixed Assets 479,330.89
Total Fixed Assets 479,330.89
Other Assets
1800 - Deposits 1,000.00
Total Other Assets 1,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS 1,226,559.60
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2010 - Accounts Payable 12,803.80
Total Accounts Payable 12,803.80
Other Current Liabilities
2018 - SBA Loan 30,600.00
2030 - Surplus Water Deposits 5,000.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 288.24
2300 - Payroll Liabilities
2310 - Federal Withholding -0.11
2320 - FICA -0.45
2330 - State Withholding 0.41
2350 - SUTA 0.07
2360 - SDI -0.14
2300 - Payroll Liabilities - Other 230.55
Total 2300 - Payroll Liabilities 230.33
Total Other Current Liabilities 36,118.57
Total Current Liabilities 48,922.37
Total Liabilities 48,922.37
Equity
3290 - Fund Balance -Net Assets 797,919.12
3300 - Retained Earnings 423,775.05
3310 - Prior Period Adjustment 36.69
Net Income -44,093.63
Total Equity 1,177,637.23
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,226,559.60
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11:28 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

12/03/20 A/P Aging Detail
As of December 3, 2020

Name : Memo .. . Open Balance
Current
Lorang, Jeannie refund on water sales 118.88
3D Imaging Syste... copier lease 110.37
AFLAC employee pd ins 87.54
AFLAC employee paid insurance 262.62
BC Laboratories water testing 50.00
BC Laboratories 262.50
BC Laboratories water testing 50.00
BC Laboratories water testing 62.50
CSDA 6070 annual dues 1,777.00
Janitorial USA office cleaning covid style 200.00
Pilot Travel Cente... chevy miles 2148/dodge 0 231.26
R&B Company stock 6140 236.23
San Joaquin Valle... Generator Permit 1,860.40
SCE 2-03-200-8187 pump power » 868.61
SUEZ Utility Servi... Tank Cleaning/valve install 1,250.00
SUEZ Utility Servi... Tank Cleaning/valve install 2,900.00
Sunbelt Rentals generator 2,120.11
Verizon Wireless cell phones 3. 133.78°
XiO tank level monitoring 222.00
Ability Answering ... ' 71.32
Anthem Blue Cross 6113 medical insurance 167.52
AT&T Uverse 103.80
Brown Armstrong ... 8,500.00
Covered Ca 2,185.85
PGE5159 6380 State Well Pump Electrici... 2,271.06
PGE4923 6380 Ridge Route Pump 49.77
PGE5230 6380 Landfill Rd Booster Electr... 24.65
< PGE8279 6380 Lebec Well Pump Electrici... 788.39
Pitney Bowes/Ren... 60.42
Price Disposal 103089 $18.50/108070 $46.16 18.50
Price Disposal 103089 $18.50/108070 $46.16 46.16
RVS Software 627.00
SCE 2-36-538-2134 6360 office electric 48.38
State Compensati... 6120 wc insurance ) 530.50
State Water Reso... . 500.00
Wainright Emilie 1,000.00
Wells Fargo Bank ' 131.53
Lewis & Associates bookkeeping . 500.00
State Compensati... 6120 wc insurance 217.87
Puckett, Rick meeting 11-10-20 100.00
Nic Wenderoth Board stipend 11-10-20 100.00
Benjamin, Ronald Regular 11-10-20 100.00
Watson, Wendy Board Stipend 11-10-20 mtg 100.00

Guadarrama,Chris board stipend 11-10-20 mtg 100.00

TOTAL $31,146.52



LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

12:01 PM
12/03/20 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis November 2020
Nov 20 Nov 19 $ Change % Change
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 - Operating Revenue
4010 - Commercial 14,524.65 16,374.13 -1,849.48 -11.3%
4040 - Residential 13,162.46 13,865.10 -702.64 -5.1%
4100 - Kern Co Tax Income 3,821.19 2,058.40 1,762.79 85.6%
4120 - Surplus Water 551.15 1,717.10 -1,165.95 -67.9%
4130 - Will Serve 110.20 110.20 0.00 0.0%
4140 - Late Charges & Customer Charg... 1,054.20 1,736.02 -681.82 -39.3%
Total 4000 - Operating Revenue 33,223.85 35,860.95 -2,637.10 -7.4%
Total Income 33,223.85 35,860.95 -2,637.10 -7.4%
Expense
6020 - Auto Expense
6022 - Gas 231.26 248.78 -17.52 -7.0%
6028 - Repairs
6028.1 - Chevy 0.00 113.07 -113.07 -100.0%
Total 6028 - Repairs 0.00 113.07 -113.07 -100.0%
Total 6020 - Auto Expense 231.26 361.85 -130.59 -36.1%
6040 - Bank Service Charge 25.00 25.00 0.00 0.0%
6050 - Compensation of Board 500.00 700.00 -200.00 -28.6%
6060 - Contracted Maintenance Services 4,150.00 1,835.16 2,314.84 126.1%
6065 - Depreciation 4,032.50 3,800.00 232.50 6.1%
6070 - Dues & Subscriptions 1,852.00 1,809.00 43.00 2.4%
6075 - Education 0.00 383.22 -383.22 -100.0%
6081 - Emergency Communications 0.00 94.56 -94.56 -100.0%
6090 - Equipment Rental 2,312.06 160.72 2,151.34 1,338.6%
6095 - Fees and Permits 2,360.40 0.00 2,360.40 100.0%
6110 - Insurance
6112 - Insurance - AFLAC 87.54 0.00 87.54 100.0%
6113 - Medical Insurance 2,353.37 965.40 1,387.97 143.8%
6115 - Business Insurance 788.67 852.25 -63.58 -7.5%
6120 - Workers Compensation Insurance -293.23 -1,163.34 870.11 74.8%
Total 6110 - Insurance 2,936.35 654.31 2,282.04 348.8%
6130 - Maintenance
6135 - Maintenance Services-System 222.00 131.23 90.77 69.2%
6140 - Maintenance Supplies 236.23 257.40 -21.17 -8.2%
Total 6130 - Maintenance 458.23 388.63 69.60 17.9%
6145 - Meals & Entertainment 0.00 228.00 -228.00 -100.0%
6155 - Office Expense
6170 - Answering Service 71.32 61.80 9.52 15.4%
6175 - Office Repair 310.37 141.30 169.07 119.7%
6185 - Supplies 0.00 201.70 -201.70 -100.0%
6186 - Rugs 0.00 93.80 -93.80 -100.0%
Total 6155 - Office Expense 381.69 498.60 -116.91 -23.5%
6205 - Outside Services 0.00 585.00 -585.00 -100.0%
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

12:01 PM
12/03/20 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis November 2020
Nov 20 Nov 19 $ Change % Change
6215 - Payroll - Gross Wages 26,832.17 15,277.64 11,554.53 75.6%
6245 - Postage 0.00 135.66 -135.66 -100.0%
6250 - Professional Fees
6255 - Accounting / Bookkeeping 500.00 450.00 50.00 11.1%
6260 - Audit 8,500.00 0.00 8,500.00 100.0%
Total 6250 - Professional Fees 9,000.00 450.00 8,550.00 1,900.0%
6290 - Rent 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.0%
6310 - Software System 1,083.00 1,062.00 21.00 2.0%
6315 - Taxes
6320 - Payroll Taxes 2,016.46 1,153.92 862.54 74.8%
Total 6315 - Taxes 2,016.46 1,153.92 862.54 74.8%
6340 - Telephone 237.58 445.39 -207.81 -46.7%
6342 - Tools 0.00 72.61 -72.61 -100.0%
6345 - Travel 0.00 134.34 -134.34 -100.0%
6352 - Uniforms 0.00 434.50 -434.50 -100.0%
6355 - Utilities - Office
6360 - Electric 48.38 0.00 48.38 100.0%
6365 - Gas 0.00 9.31 -9.31 -100.0%
6370 - Trash 64.66 46.16 18.50 40.1%
Total 6355 - Utilities - Office 113.04 55.47 57.57 103.8%
6375 - Utilities - Pumps
6380 - Electric 4,002.48 1,461.57 2,540.91 173.9%
Total 6375 - Utilities - Pumps 4,002.48 1,461.57 2,540.91 173.9%
6390 - Water Test 425.00 340.00 85.00 25.0%
Total Expense 63,949.22 33,547.15 30,402.07 90.6%
Net Ordinary Income -30,725.37 2,313.80 -33,039.17 -1,427.9%
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
9015 - Grant Income 0.00 194,156.36 -194,156.36 -100.0%
Total Other Income 0.00 194,156.36 -194,156.36 -100.0%
Other Expense
9016 - Grant Expense 0.00 141,211.49 -141,211.49 -100.0%
Total Other Expense 0.00 141,211.49 -141,211.49 -100.0%
Net Other Income 0.00 52,944.87 -52,944.87 -100.0%
Net Income -30,725.37 55,258.67 -85,984.04 -155.6%
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12:02 PM

12/03/20
Accrual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
July through November 2020

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 - Operating Revenue
4010 - Commercial
4040 - Residential
4100 - Kern Co Tax Income
4120 - Surplus Water
4130 - Will Serve
4140 -

Total 4000 - Operating Revenue
Total Income

Expense
6010 - Advertising
6020 - Auto Expense
6022 - Gas
6028 - Repairs
6028.1 - Chevy
6028.2 - DODGE

Total 6028 - Repairs

6030 - Service
6030.1 - Dodge Service
6030.2 - Chevy Service

Total 6030 - Service
Total 6020 - Auto Expense

6040 - Bank Service Charge
6050 - Compensation of Board
6051 - GSA Compensation of Board
6060 - Contracted Maintenance Services
6065 - Depreciation
6070 - Dues & Subscriptions
6075 - Education
6081 - Emergency Communications
6090 - Equipment Rental
6095 - Fees and Permits
6110 - Insurance
6112 - Insurance - AFLAC
6113 - Medical Insurance
6115 - Business Insurance
6120 - Workers Compensation Insurance

Total 6110 - Insurance

6130 - Maintenance
6135 - Maintenance Services-System
6140 - Maintenance Supplies

Total 6130 - Maintenance

6145 - Meals & Entertainment

Late Charges & Customer Charg...

Jul - Nov 20 Jul - Nov 19 $ Change % Change
82,917.07 108,068.24 -25,151.17 -23.3%
87,999.87 76,595.31 11,404.56 14.9%

6,240.51 6,423.66 -183.15 -2.9%
7,056.02 12,336.66 -5,280.64 -42.8%
562.02 495.90 66.12 13.3%
3,801.41 7,145.27 -3,343.86 -46.8%
188,576.90 211,065.04 -22,488.14 -10.7%
188,576.90 211,065.04 -22,488.14 =-10.7%
79.20 125.15 -45.95 -36.7%
1,873.66 2,103.57 -229.91 -10.9%
1,305.05 1,146.01 159.04 13.9%
295.86 263.71 32.15 12.2%
1,600.91 1,409.72 191.19 13.6%
188.75 104.84 83.91 80.0%
166.86 94.27 72.59 77.0%
355.61 199.11 156.50 78.6%
3,830.18 3,712.40 117.78 3.2%
127.99 130.00 -2.01 -1.6%
1,800.00 3,800.00 -2,000.00 -52.6%
200.00 0.00 200.00 100.0%
20,402.32 15,101.00 5,301.32 35.1%
20,162.50 19,000.00 1,162.50 6.1%
2,152.00 2,109.00 43.00 2.0%
0.00 408.22 -408.22 -100.0%
119.75 870.67 -750.92 -86.3%
11,146.28 1,643.10 9,503.18 578.4%
2,360.40 400.00 1,960.40 490.1%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
14,970.08 2,218.84 12,751.24 574.7%
3,154.68 3,961.25 -806.57 -20.4%
2,021.45 1,479.26 542.19 36.7%
20,146.21 7,659.35 12,486.86 163.0%
3,417.39 1,929.97 1,487.42 77.1%
1,639.36 4,375.59 -2,736.23 -62.5%
5,056.75 6,305.56 -1,248.81 -19.8%
0.00 228.00 -228.00 -100.0%
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12:02 PM

12/03/20

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison

Accrual Basis

July through November 2020

6155 - Office Expense
6160 - Computer
6170 - Answering Service
6175 - Office Repair
6182 - Supplies-GSA
6185 - Supplies
6186 - Rugs

Total 6155 - Office Expense

6205 - Outside Services
6215 - Payroll - Gross Wages

6233 - Employee Drug Testing Fees
6235 - Payroll Service Fees
6245 - Postage
6250 - Professional Fees
6255 - Accounting / Bookkeeping
6260 - Audit
6270 - Legal

Total 6250 - Professional Fees

6290 - Rent
6310 - Software System
6315 - Taxes
6320 - Payroll Taxes
6325 - Property Tax

Total 6315 - Taxes

6340 - Telephone
6342 - Tools
6345 - Travel
6352 - Uniforms
6355 - Utilities - Office
6360 - Electric
6365 - Gas
6370 - Trash

Total 6355 - Utilities - Office

6375 - Utilities - Pumps
6380 - Electric

Total 6375 - Utilities - Pumps

6390 - Water Test

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

9000 - Interest Income
9015 - Grant Income

Jul - Nov 20 Jul - Nov 19 $ Change % Change
249.89 0.00 249.89 100.0%
336.02 416.97 -80.95 -19.4%
751.85 606.43 145.42 24.0%
214.16 0.00 214.16 100.0%

1,732.62 1,151.85 580.77 50.4%
0.00 515.69 -515.69 -100.0%
3,284.54 2,690.94 593.60 22.1%
0.00 3,006.00 -3,006.00 -100.0%
81,404.66 45,844.86 35,559.80 77.6%
125.00 0.00 125.00 100.0%
24.00 26.00 -2.00 =7.7%
671.65 1,177.15 -505.50 -42.9%
2,400.00 2,350.00 50.00 2.1%
10,500.00 468.00 10,032.00 2,143.6%
0.00 500.50 -500.50 -100.0%
12,900.00 3,318.50 9,581.50 288.7%
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.0%
1,096.93 1,346.81 -249.88 -18.6%
6,580.41 4,754.13 1,826.28 38.4%
113.52 130.21 -16.69 -12.8%
6,693.93 4,884.34 1,809.59 371%
2,079.09 2,066.49 12.60 0.6%
1,023.89 1,290.09 -266.20 -20.6%
0.00 134.34 -134.34 -100.0%
0.00 738.08 -738.08 -100.0%
334.58 326.12 8.46 2.6%
1.12 14.54 -13.42 -92.3%
27714 276.96 0.18 0.1%
612.84 617.62 -4.78 -0.8%
23,642.67 22,499.85 1,142.82 5.1%
23,642.67 22,499.85 1,142.82 5.1%
1,425.00 1,435.00 -10.00 -0.7%
227,567.78 157,568.52 69,999.26 44.4%
-38,990.88 53,496.52 -92,487.40 -172.9%
15.73 31.52 -15.79 -50.1%
-5,118.48 140,578.36 -145,696.84 -103.6%
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12:02 PM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

12/03/20 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis July through November 2020
Jul - Nov 20 Jul - Nov 19 $ Change % Change
Total Other Income -5,102.75 140,609.88 -145,712.63 -103.6%

Other Expense

9016 - Grant Expense 0.00 144,165.14 -144,165.14 -100.0%
Total Other Expense 0.00 144,165.14 -144,165.14 -100.0%
Net Other Income -5,102.75 -3,555.26 -1,547.49 -43.5%
Net Income -44,093.63 49,941.26 -94,034.89 -188.3%
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Lebec County Water District
Monthly Distribution Report

November 2020

BY:Daniel Garcia
State Well
Month November | | October Monthly Diff. Fluoride | | Nitrate
Static Level 132.6 FT 1324 FT -0.2 FT mg/L mg/L
Pumping level 1138 SBHET: 1342 FT 0.7 FT 1.9/2.0 59/10
GPM(Average) 47.671 GMP  47.437 GPM | Total: 0.9 FT Month: November 2020
Gallons 2,059,401 2,049,288 DateTested: 12/3/20 | Hours Bacteriological:
Monthly Diffrence(Gallons): [ 10,113 i, Statie Draw| | 1737  Absent
2:53 | 3:28
Lebec Well
Month November | | October Monthly Diff. Fluoride | | Nitrate
Static Level 952 FT 95 FT -0.2 FT mg/L mg/L
Pumping level 102.9 FT 103.1 FT 0.2 FT 1.3/2.0 73 /10
GPM(Average) 27.602 GMP  35.348 GPM | Total: 0.4 FT Month: November 2020
Gallons 15192;394 1,527,019 DateTested: 12/3/20 | Hours Bacteriological:
Monthly Diffrence(Gallons): | -334,625 —— Static Draw 109.1 ~ Absent
3:10 | 2:42
Chimney Canyon Well
Month November | | September Monthly Diff. Fluoride || Nitrate
Static Level 172.8 FT 1724 FT -04 FT pCi/L mg/L mg/L
Pumping level 1942 FT 1931 ET -1.1 FT 21/20 2.1/2.0 6.3/10
GPM(Average) 22.947 GMP  36.906 GPM | Total: -0.7 FT Month: November 2020
Gallons 9015881l 1,594,332 DateTested: 12/3/20 | Hours Bacteriological:
Monthly Diffrence(Gallons): [ 603,001 i, Static Draw!| | 1657 © Absent
1:52 | 2:35
Month November | | October Difference Monthly Water Loss
Water Pumped 4,243,126 5,170,639 -927,513 33 % November
Water Sold 2,842,706 4,665,515 -1,822,809
Water Loss 895,296
Cuddy Creek Well Non-Potable
Month November | | October Fluoride | | Nitrate
Gallons 0 mg/L mg/L
Monthly Diffrence(Gallons): N/A N/A

Month: November 2020




Lebec County Water District
Monthly Distribution Report

System Information: November
1) Monthly Bact-t came back absent

2) Leak on Lebec RD. in front of Jehova church was fixed with a repair clamp
3) XiO level indicator was installed at Lebec Tanks.

4) There were several power outages By PGE and SCE

All other systems are functioning as they should, Thank You!



